PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7618596

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GLOBIS CAPITAL PARTNERS, L.P.	10/31/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NANO VIBRONIX, INC.	
Street Address:	105 MAXESS ROAD, SUITE S124	
City:	MELVILLE	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11747	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7393501
Patent Number:	7829029
Application Number:	11710616
Application Number:	11710615
Application Number:	13521060
Patent Number:	7892191
Patent Number:	6964640
Patent Number:	6454716
Patent Number:	7431892
Application Number:	12188302

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)878-0801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 646-878-0800

Email: USPTO@PearlCohen.com

Correspondent Name: PEARL COHEN ZEDEK LATZER BARATZ LLP

Address Line 1: 7 TIMES SQUARE
Address Line 2: 19TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P-4335-US1

REEL: 061807 FRAME: 0133

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTIN ZELLMER
SIGNATURE:	/KZ/
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=TERMINATION_OF_SECURITY_INTEREST_IN_PATENTS_SIGNED-31OCT22#page1.tif source=TERMINATION_OF_SECURITY_INTEREST_IN_PATENTS_SIGNED-31OCT22#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 061807 FRAME: 0134

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

WHEREAS Nano Vibronix, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 105 Maxess Road, Suite S124, Melville, NY 11747 (the "Grantor"), is the owner of record of the patents and applications listed on the attached Exhibit A, now issued or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into that certain Secured Convertible Promissory Note dated February 5, 2013 (the "Secured Note"), between the Grantor and Globis Capital Partners, L.P. ("Secured Party"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 5, 2013 at Reel 029759, Frame 0976; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to release its security interest in the Patents and terminate the lien and security interest of the Secured Note;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Secured Note in the patents and applications more fully described on Exhibit A, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Patents to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this 31st day of October, 2022.

Secured Party:

Globis Capital Partners, L.P.

By:

Name: Paul Packer

Title: Managing Member

PATENT REEL: 061807 FRAME: 0135

EXHIBIT A

RECORDED: 10/31/2022

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7393501
Patent Number:	7829029
Application Number:	11710616
Application Number:	11710615
Application Number:	13521060
Patent Number:	7892191
Patent Number:	8964640
Patent Number:	6454716
Patent Number:	7431892
Application Number:	12188302

PATENT REEL: 061807 FRAME: 0136